for any of the costs, regardless of the conduct or outcome of the bidding 

process. 

2.5  APPLICATION FEE (AF) AND EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT (EMD): - 

2.5.1  The proposal should be submitted along with an online application fee 

of Rs.5,000/- (Rupees Five Thousand Only) and Earnest Money 

Deposit (EMD) of Rs.2,50,000/- (Rupees Two Lakh Fifty Thousand 

Only) in the form of online mode through e-procurement tender portal 

www.mptenders.gov.in in favour of “Registrar General, High Court of 

Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur” valid for the period of 06 months. The Bid 

submitted without EMD and/or the application fee/tender fees shall be

[...]

authorized signatory of the bidder. 

2.10.2 The Bidders are required to fill up and submit the documents with their 

proposals. 

2.10.3  The proposals shall be submitted in three parts, viz., 

(a)  Envelope-1: Containing Online/ Offline Earnest Money Deposit 

(EMD) of Rs.2,50,000/- (Rupees Two Lakh Fifty Thousand 

Only) valid for the period of six months. The envelope should be 

super scribed as “Envelope-1: EMD” at the top left corner of the 

envelope. 

(b)  Envelope-2: Pre-qualification Proposal and Technical Proposal 

super scribed as “Envelope-2 – Pre-qualification and